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BUILDING TRADES
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UNION
Bricklayers & Allied
Craftsworkers Local 1 of MN

North Central States
Regional Council of
Carpenters

Operative Plasterers and
Cement Masons Local 633

Electrical Workers Local
#110

Elevator Constructors #9

List of Unions by Employee Group

NAME & PHONE

Mike Cook , Business Rep.
Jim Lundquist, President
(0)(612) 379-2966

Fax: (612) 379-8754

James Moore, Exec.Sec/Treasurer
Alissa Cole (contact)

(O) (651) 379-0212

Main Fax: (651) 645-8318 or
Fax: (651) 645-6249 (Alissa)
Rick Peterson, Business Rep

Burt Johnson, Attorney

Joe DeRasmi, Business Rep.
(O) (612) 379-1558

Fax: (612) 379-1559

Cell: (612) 812-1425

Jamie McNamara, Bus.Mgr./Financial
Secretary (#711)

Mike DuFore, Asst Bus Mgr (#701)
Ron Mader, Steward

Wendy Simmons, Secretary (#700)

(0)(651) 776-4239
Fax: (651) 772-8795

Dave Aaserud, Business
Representative

(O) (651) 287-0817
Fax: (651) 287-0820

ADDRESS

United Labor Centre, Ste. 328
312 Central Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55414

700 Olive Street
St. Paul, MN 55130

(c) 651-341-4403
(0) 651-379-0202

United Labor Centre, Ste. 376
312 Central Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55414

1330 Conway Street, Ste. 110
St. Paul, MN 55106-5819

433 Little Canada Road East
Little Canada, MN 55117

Revised 10/09/2015

E-MAIL ADDRESS
LocallMN@aol.com
mcook@baclmn-nd.org
twong@baclmn-nd.org

acole@ncsrcc.org
kmickus@ncsrcc.org
(Kristi)

rpeterson@ncsrcc.org
bajohnson@ncsrcc.orq

joe@Ilocal633.0rg

jmcnamara@ibew110.org

mrp@ibew110.0rq

d.aaserud@Local9.com



mailto:kmickus@ncsrcc.org
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UNION
Painters Local 61/District
Council #82

Pipefitters Local #455

Plumbers Local #34

Sprinkler-Fitters Local 417

Sheet Metal Workers Local
#10

General Drivers Local
#120

LIUNA City Employees
#363

NAME & PHONE

Scott Thompson, Business Rep.

(O) (651) 224-5480 Ext. 653

Main Fax: (651) 379-9660

Jean & Scott’s Fax: (651) 224-5486

Richard Magler, Business Mgr.
Tom Vail, Business Rep.

(O) (651) 647-9920

Fax: (651) 647-1566

Thomas McCarthy, Business Mgr.
Stan Theis, Business Mgr.

(O) (651) 224-3828

Fax: (651) 224-3820

Jeff Motschenbacher, Business Rep.

(0) (612) 781-5804
Fax: (612)781-5814

Matt Fairbanks, Business Rep.
(0)(651) 366-6414
Fax: (651) 770-8539

Troy Gustafson, Business Rep.
(O) (763) 267-6107
Fax: (763) 267-6121

Kevin Moody, Business Mgr.
Gary Reed

Tom Fox

(O) (612) 379-4740

Fax: (612) 379-3050

ADDRESS
3205 Country Drive
Little Canada, MN 55117

700 Transfer Road
St. Paul, MN 55114

Labor Centre, Ste. 215
411 Main Street
St. Paul, MN 55102

1404 Central Avenue NE
Minneapolis, MN 55413

1681 E. Cope Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55109

9422 Ulysses Street NE, Ste.120
Blaine, MN 55434

312 Central Avenue SE, Ste. 500
Minneapolis, MN 55414

E-MAIL ADDRESS
sthompson@iupat82.org

rickm@]Iocal455.com
tvail@local455.com

tom@plumbers34.com
stan@plumbers34.com
cheryl@plumbers34.com

jeff@local417.com

mfairbanks@smw210.0rg

tgustafson@teamsterslocal120.org

local363kevin@aol.com
TFox@liunagroc.com
Greed@liunagroc.com



mailto:jeff@local417.com
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UNION
Operating Engineers #49

Operating Engineers
Local #70

Saint Paul Police Federation

Fire Fighters, Local #21

Machinists

District Lodge No. 77

Professional Employees
Association, Inc.

NAME & PHONE

Mark Pothen, Business Rep.
(O) (612) 788-9441

Fax: (612) 788-1936

David Monsour, Business Mgr.
Wyn Massey, Business Rep.
(O) (651) 646-4566

Fax: (651) 646-2858

David Titus, President
Federation: (651) 227-4998
Fax: (651) 227-7982
Pager: (651) 740-8234

Mike Smith, President
(O) (651) 293-1187
Fax: (651) 293-1674

John Steigauf, Business Rep.
(O) (651) 645-7761

Fax: (651) 645-7765

Direct Dial: (651)207-1714

Karin Anderson, President
(O)(651) 266-8765

Mike Wilde
(C)(612) 227-8425

ADDRESS
2829 Anthony Lane South
Minneapolis, MN 55418

2722 County Road D

White Bear Lake, MN 55110-5624

831 Como Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55103-1463

974 West 7" Street
St. Paul, MN 55102

Machinists Office Building
1010 E. Hwy 96
Vadnais Heights, MN 55127

750 City Hall
15 West Kellogg Boulevard
St. Paul, MN 55102

Professional Employees Assoc.

411 Main Street, Ste. 312
St. Paul, MN 55102

E-MAIL ADDRESS
mjpothen@local49.org

w.massey@iuoe70.orq

dtitus@sppdfederation.com
jrust@sppdfederation.com

chris@wachtlerlaw.com

michael.smith@ci.stpaul.mn.us

jsteigauf@iam77.org

Karin.Anderson@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Mike.Wilde24@gmail.com
www.peaonline.org



mailto:jrust@sppdfederation.com
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UNION
Saint Paul Supervisors
Organization

St. Paul Manual and
Maintenance Supervisors
Association

St. Paul Fire Supervisory
Association

AFSCME District Council
#5 - Clerical #2508

AFSCME District Council
#5 - Technical #1842

NAME & PHONE

Glen Kadrlik, President
(O) (651) 645-0648
Fax: (651) 645-7050

Karin Misiewicz, President
(O) (651) 632-2413
Fax: (651) 632-5115

Ron Rollins, Legal Rep.
(O) (651) 439-9284
Fax:

Stillwater Office:

Dino Guerin, President
Fire/Safety

(C) (612) 366-3296
(3" District B-Shift)

Eliot Seide, Exec. Dir.

Matt Nelson, Business Rep.

() (651) 287-0578
Fax: (651) 455-1311

Jen Guertin, President
(O) (651) 266-6312

Eliot Seide, Exec. Dir.

Matt Nelson, Business Rep.

() (651) 287-0578
Fax: (651) 455-1311

Koami DaCruz, President
(Library) (651) 558-2223

ADDRESS

Fire — Training

1686 Energy Park Drive
St. Paul, MN 55108

P.O. Box 17275
St. Paul, MN 55117

Rollins Martin & Button, PSC
4749 Chicago Avenue, Ste 3C
Minneapolis, MN 55407

421 Main Street So., Ste F1

121 North McKnight Unit G
Saint Paul, MN 55119

300 Hardman Ave. So., Ste 2
So. St. Paul, MN 55075-2469

c/o SPRWS

Attn: Jen Guertin
1900 Rice Street

St. Paul, MN 55113

300 Hardman Ave. So., Ste 2
So. St. Paul, MN 55075-2469

Rice Street Branch Library
1011 Rice Street
Saint Paul, MN 55117

E-MAIL ADDRESS

glen.kadrlik@ci.stpaul.mn.us

karin.misiewicz@ci.stpaul.mn.us

RonRollins.atty@gmail.com

Zaidee.Martin@gmail.com

joelbutton@mac.com

Stillwater, MN 55082

Dino.guerin@ci.stpaul.mn.us

matt.nelson@afscmemn.org

jennifer.guertin@ci.stpaul.mn.us

JenGuertin919@agmail.com

matt.nelson@afscmemn.org

koami.dacruz@ci.stpaul.mn.us



mailto:glen.kadrlik@ci.stpaul.mn.us
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mailto:joelbutton@mac.com
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UNION NAME & PHONE
St. Paul Classified Chris Eitemiller, President
Confidential Employees (O) (651) 266-8547
Association Fax: (651) 266-8840
AFSCME 3757 - Legal Matt Nelson, Business Rep.

() (651) 287-0578
Fax: (651) 455-1311

Daphne Lundstrom, President
(O) (651) 266-8710

Jim Michels
(O) (612) 676-2301
Fax: (612) 676-2319

For names and addresses of
Independent School District
#625 bargaining unit
representatives contact the
school negotiator:

Jim Vollmer (651)767-8215
Julia McBride-Bibby (651)767-
8228

ADDRESS

Office of Financial Services
700 City Hall

St. Paul, MN 55102

300 Hardman Ave. So., Ste.2
So. St. Paul, MN 55075-2469

City Attorney’s Office
400 City Hall
St. Paul, MN 55102

Rice, Michels & Walther LLP
10 Second Street Northeast
Suite 206

Minneapolis MN 55413

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Chris.Eitemiller@ci.stpaul.mn.us

matt.nelson@afscmemn.org

daphne.lundstrom@ci.stpaul.mn.us

imichels@ricemichels.com



mailto:matt.nelson@afscmemn.org
mailto:daphne.lundstrom@ci.stpaul.mn.us

